

- To be an Observer for the APAA 18th General Assembly and 68th & 69th Council Meetings, you are required to:
- 1. Complete the following Sponsorship Letter with the sponsorship from an APAA Member
- 2. Comply with the Observer Protocols set here in

0

Please submit the Observer Sponsorship Letter by returning it to the Secretariat via Email- secretary general@apaa.asia

Dear Sirs,

## Sponsorship for APAA 18th General Assembly and 68th & 69th Council Meetings

I, the undersigned being a member of APAA and whose details are set out below, wish to sponsor the Observer, whose details are set out below, to attend the APAA 18th General Assembly and 68th & 69th Council Meetings.

Details of APAA Member Sponsor							
Title	□Prof	🗌 Dr	🗆 Mr	🗆 Ms	Mrs	Member ID No.	
Last Name						First Name	
Firm							
Address						City	
Postal Code						Country	
Phone					*Incl Country/Area Code	Fax	*Incl Country/Area Code
Mobile						Email Address	
Details of Observer							
Title	□Prof	🗌 Dr	🗆 Mr	🗆 Ms	Mrs	Observer ID No.	
Last Name						First Name	
Firm							
Address						City	
Postal Code						Country	
Phone					*Incl Country/Area Code	Fax	*Incl Country/Area Code
Mobile						Email Address	

Professional Qualification (please state)

Yours Faithfully,

Signature of Sponsor: \_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_\_/

**Observer Protocols** 

1. Only one Observer allowed for each firm.

2. The Observer must:

- Hold a professional qualification which in the opinion of the Secretary General of the APAA would entitle him/her membership if the Observer was resident in the APAA region; or

- be a practicing patent attorney in his/her own country; or

- be connected by Convention or Treaty, as determined by the Secretary General of the APAA.

3. The Observer must arrange for this Sponsorship Letter to be completed, signed and dated by an APAA member sponsor.

4. If the Observer does not have an Observer ID, he/she can obtain one from the Secretary General of the APAA via the Secretariat. Issuance of Observer ID is subject to the Observer Protocols and Approval of the Organizing Committee.

5. The Observer is required to send this original Sponsorship Letter to the Secretariat of the APAA 18th General Assembly and 68th & 69th Council Meetings. Upon the receipt of Observer ID, the observer is highly recommended to continue to registration process online at www.apaa2018.com.

6. The observer is also required to send photocopy of this Sponsorship Letter to the Secretary General of the APAA at the APAA Secretariat in Tokyo.